## **Common Council** of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

<b>Resolution No. 2020</b>	
----------------------------	--

Resolution No. 2020  Resolution Re-Naming Koenig Street to Prairie Song Drive	
<b>Whereas</b> Prairie Song Drive was originally laid out and dedicated to the City by the Plat of Welsh Oaks Subdivision, recorded August 1, 2005; and	
Whereas Koenig Street and Prairie Song Drive are aligned with one another and will eventually be connected to form one street; and	
Whereas there are presently no addresses assigned to Koenig Street but there are addresses assigned to Prairie Song Drive, and changing the name of Koenig Street to Prairie Song Drive in anticipation of the joining of the two will avoid addresses assigned to Koenig Street having to be changed in the future;	
<b>Now, therefore,</b> the Common Council resolves that Koenig Street be re-named Prairie Song Drive, and all actions required to do so are authorized without further action by the Common Council; and that the official City street map be amended to reflect the change.	
This Resolution was passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha the 20 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020.	

Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor